public good and without substantial impairment of the intent, purpose, and 

integrity of the zone plan as embodied in the Zoning Regulations and Map. 

EXTRAORDINARY OR EXCEPTIONAL SITUATION OR CONDITION OF 

PROPERTY 

The Subject Property comprised of a single record lot which is approximately five 

thousand, seven hundred and fifteen square feet (5,715 sf.) of land area. 

The applicant contends that the extraordinary situation or condition of property is the 

fixed area of lot which does not permit expansion of land area for compliance with the 

prescribed minimum lot area for the proposed use, condition which predate the adoption

[...]

Zoning Regulations were strictly applied.  

SUBSTANTIAL DETRIMENT TO PUBLIC GOOD AND SUBSTANTIAL 

IMPAIRMENT OF INTENT, PURPOSE AND INTEGRITY OF THE ZONE 

PLAN 

The applicant seeks to construct two new one-family semi-detached structures, on lots 

that are an infinitesimal one hundred and forty-two (142 sf) and one hundred and forty-

three square feet (143 sf) respectively short of the minimum three thousand square feet 

(3,000 sf) prescribed for the proposed structures and set forth under Subtitle E, Chapter 2, 

§ 202.1. 

The proposed structures will otherwise comply with and exceed all other applicable